described immovable property mortgaged/charged to   BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED   ‘the Secured Creditor’,  

the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of   ‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is  

where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on      24  th    Dec   202  5     f  or recovery of   Rs.66,19,002-   (Rupees  

Sixty Six  lakhs Nineteen  Thousand and Two Only)      02/12/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f. 

02/12/2025  due  to  the  ‘Secured Creditor’ from    1.     BELJIN PAULOSE   (Borrower)       H415HHL0208098 &  

H415HLT0217254     The reserve price is fixed at   Rs.   40  ,  5  0,000      /- (Rupees   Forty   lakhs   Fifty Thousand   Only)